
Missouri Silver Haired Legislature 
Delegations 

(Area Agencies on Aging) 

 4.  Young at Heart Resources 
Freda Miller
660-240-9400 
fmiller@nwmoaaa.org

 5. Northeast MO
Nerissa Pinkston
660-665-4682
nemoaaa@sbcglobal.net
nemonerissaped@sbcglobal.net

Jamie Kennedy
573-443-5823
jkennedy@agingbest.org

Cindy Terryberry
816-474-4240
cterryberry@marc.org

Jan Keith
636-207-4206
Jkeith@agingahead.org

Jamie Saunders
314-657-1613
saundersj@stlouis-mo.gov

10. Region X
Charlotte Foust
Amber Barrett
417-781-7562
cfoust@aaaregionx.org
abarett@aaaregionx.org

9. St. Louis (city)8. Aging Ahead

7. Mid-America Regional Council
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1. SeniorAge
Haley Powell
Becca Fields 
417-868-9522
haley.powell@senioragemo.org
becca.fields@senioragemo.org

2. Aging Matters
Jackie Dover
573-335-3331
jdover@agingmatters2u.com

3. Care Connection for Aging
Services

Deb Krieger 
660-747-3107
dkrieger@goaging.org
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6. Aging Best
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